

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 5, 2024

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Participates in Rogers City Career Expo



Pictured: Phil Grambau, Jolene St. Charles, Elizabeth Steinke, Megan Brege, and Karen Spens

Alpena, MI, March 5, 2024 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) team members recently participated in Rogers City Area Schools Career Expo.

The Career Expo invited local business into the school to highlight the various career opportunities available within the community.

AAACU team members had a great time talking to students about the different career paths they have within the credit union and highlighting our Senior Reward, AAACU Scholarship, and New Member Rewards to students.

AAACU is proud to participate in events like the Career Expo and support our local schools.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of January 31, 2024, AAACU provides service to 46,192 members with total assets equal to \$750,561,899.